

**2019 COUNTY ROAD 229 AND COUNTY ROAD 239 RESURFACING**

in Sandusky County, Ohio

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: December 6, 2018

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$1,025,000.00

					<i>M&amp;B Asphalt</i> 1525 CR 42 Tiffin, Ohio 44883		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc</i> 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc.</i> 4507 Tiffin Avenue Sandusky, Ohio 44870		<i>Kokosing Construction Comp., Inc.</i> 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per plan	3,150	S.Y.	\$5.10	\$16,065.00	\$4.50	\$14,175.00	\$11.50	\$36,225.00	\$3.65	\$11,497.50
3	407	Tack Coat	13,470	Gal	\$2.00	\$26,940.00	\$1.95	\$26,266.50	\$2.40	\$32,328.00	\$1.60	\$21,552.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	7,210	Ton	\$60.00	\$432,600.00	\$64.00	\$461,440.00	\$64.00	\$461,440.00	\$70.00	\$504,700.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	880	Ton	\$60.00	\$52,800.00	\$78.00	\$68,640.00	\$77.00	\$67,760.00	\$77.00	\$67,760.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	6,125	Ton	\$52.00	\$318,500.00	\$56.00	\$343,000.00	\$55.00	\$336,875.00	\$58.00	\$355,250.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$58,360.00	\$58,360.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	16.59	Mile	\$200.00	\$3,318.00	\$50.00	\$829.50	\$367.50	\$6,096.83	\$165.00	\$2,737.35
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	2,570	Ton	\$24.00	\$61,680.00	\$24.00	\$61,680.00	\$19.50	\$50,115.00	\$20.00	\$51,400.00
10	621	RPM	580	Each	\$23.00	\$13,340.00	\$36.00	\$20,880.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00
11	623	Monument Assembly, Adjust to Grade	7	Each	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
12	642	Edge Line, 4 Inch, Type 1	16.38	Mile	\$500.00	\$8,190.00	\$475.00	\$7,780.50	\$498.75	\$8,169.53	\$475.00	\$7,780.50
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	6.91	Mile	\$600.00	\$4,146.00	\$575.00	\$3,973.25	\$603.75	\$4,171.91	\$575.00	\$3,973.25
14	644	Stop Line	105	L.F.	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$23.10	\$2,425.50	\$22.00	\$2,310.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$971,839.00</b>		<b>\$1,035,749.75</b>		<b>*\$1,059,656.76</b>		<b>\$1,109,820.60</b>

\*corrected amount